K._30LU..ON NQO. 71£8-14

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted on October 12,2015, a resolution approving and
adopting the proposed Budget for the FY 2015-2016, Resolution No. ***" "< and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairhope is desirous to amend the Budget by changing the
following budgeted items:

Budgeted Amended
Capital Purchases — Vehicles and Equipment  $  16,000.00 $ 320,500.00
Lease / Purchase $ 154,112.00 $ 101,602.00
Transfers to Capital Projects Fund $2,050,000.00 $1,798,010.00
BE IT “7SOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA, that the City of Fairhope hereby amends the Budget for the
FY 2015-2016 as recommended and presented above.

ADOPTED THIS 11TH DAY OF "**7"™* ™% 2016

Lok
L W
 Timotly M. Kant, Méyor
ATTEST:
b ' / /
s Afanks, City Clerk






